
FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

R1 03 Oct 2023 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | ST-JULIEN MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
5:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 23
	 2	 5
	 3	 2
	 4	 4
	 5	
	 6	

NAFARROA (IRE)
GRIGNA DEL NORD (USA)
TZAROVSKHA (FR)
POPPIE SAN (FR)
ZINGARELLE (FR)
TROPHANE (FR)

58
58
58
58
56
56

1
3
6
2
4
5

M FOREST
M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
A WERLE
M FOULON
B FLANDRIN

S BROGI
G BIETOLINI
J C ROUGET
MME S GAVILAN
C GOURDAIN
E LIBAUD

2
2
2
2
2
2

F
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
USA
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-1-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$6,106
$0
$4,071
$2,168
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 NAFARROA (IRE) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-1-1 Prize Money: $6,106
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 2-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kuroshio (AUS) Dam: Tiffany Diamond (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 2-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Anxo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 9	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 8]	 A Mekouche	 56	 $--	 Zvalikova	 1:29.05		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 6	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 1]	 M Forest	 56.5	 $--	 Normanjito	 1:26.53		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch

2 GRIGNA DEL NORD (USA) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut usa f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: More Than Ready (USA) Dam: Lady Of Kyushu (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Benedetti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 6	 09Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 55	 $--	 Rose Bloom	 1:42.92		  ........ 7¾.............................Chantilly

3 TZAROVSKHA (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,071
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Volskha (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Jathiere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 7	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 3]	 C Demuro	 56.5	 $--	 Julica	 1:43.25		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch

4 POPPIE SAN (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $2,168
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Marie Dar (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Chateau Montlandrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 7	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 1	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Les Reys	 1:47.80		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

BORDEAUX LE BOUSCAT | PAGE 1



FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

5 ZINGARELLE (FR) Trainer: C Gourdain Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Fas (IRE) Dam: Mutinne (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mlle F Dakers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

6 TROPHANE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 5 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: B Flandrin WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Camacho (UK) Dam: Triphane (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Haras De Clairefontaine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

R2 03 Oct 2023 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | MONTESQUIEU MAIDEN STAKES
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR23,000
6:20 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 3
	 2	 45525
	 3	 6
	 4	 7
	 5	 3
	 6	
	 7	
	 8	

SOMKIYR (FR)
SPEEDY RECORD (FR)
HOMME DE VALEUR (FR)
LET’S TWIST AGAIN (FR)
PORT GALLAND (FR)
TIESTO (FR)
ALMANSUR (FR)
SNATCHER (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56
56
56

4
5
1
3
6
2
7
8

J B EYQUEM
A WERLE
A MEROU  1.5 
M FOREST
A GUTIERREZ VAL
A GAVILAN
G SANCHEZ  1.5 
V SEGUY

J C ROUGET
MME S GAVILAN
B MONTZEY
S BROGI
B MONTZEY
J PELLETAN
R AVIAL LOPEZ
W WALTON

2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
C
C
G
G
C
C

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	 5-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$3,053
$6,186
$0
$0
$1,991
$0
$0
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 SOMKIYR (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,053
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Soriya (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H H Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 4	 [	 7]	 J B Eyquem	 58	 $--	 Tharpe	 1:48.62		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch

2 SPEEDY RECORD (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 5 Total: 5-0-1-0 Prize Money: $6,186
Jockey: A Werle WT: 58 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Dozule (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Gavilan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Classic Flower	 1:03.82		  ...... 14½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 7	 05Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Pour Dompter	 1:16.80		  ........ 8¾................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 5	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	 5]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Itsy Bitsy	 1:45.07		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 A Werle	 56	 $--	 Muchas Gracias	 1:27.60		  ........... 1...............................Tarbes
5 of 9	 12Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Moonlight Squeeze	 1:37.80		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse

3 HOMME DE VALEUR (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 1 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: City Light Dam: Sans Retenue (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J Kelly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 7	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 2]	 A Merou	 56	 $--	 Magic Falcon	 1:51.00		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

4 LET’S TWIST AGAIN (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: M Forest WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Imagine In Paris (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: La Jolly/ec Apyrene/ec Cehel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
7 of 8	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 7]	 M Forest	 56	 $--	 Super Rafale	 1:43.99		  ........... 8................. La Teste de Buch
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

5 PORT GALLAND (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $1,991
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo noipan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: American Devil Dam: La Garnerie (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 6	 27Aug23	 TAR	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 56	 $--	 Muchas Gracias	 1:27.60		  ........... 2...............................Tarbes

6 TIESTO (FR) Trainer: J Pelletan Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Whipper (USA) Dam: Passy Auteuil (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Collignon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

7 ALMANSUR (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 7 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: G Sanchez (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Dardania (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: A Odriozola Arzallus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................

8 SNATCHER (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Panis (USA) Dam: Jeannajonh (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme N Walton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
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FRANCE MEETING TUESDAY, 03 OCT 2023

R3 03 Oct 2023 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | VENDANGES HANDICAP
Distance: 1900m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
6:50 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 592211
	 2	 633183
	 3	 154275
	 4	 622164
	 5	 103522
	 6	 36
	 7	 225664
	 8	 301424
	 9	 222447
	10	 85326
	11	 819422
	12	 5108
	13	 433346

SALT FLAKE (FR)
SALMARAK (FR)
MURANO (FR)
BELLE ANSE (FR)
HENRY THE LION (FR)
ETOILE DU COEUR (FR)
KAMINO (FR)
COLOMBIANA (FR)
LOVING STAR (FR)
GLORIETTE SAN (IRE)
BECQUANIENTE (FR)
KADANCE DE BOZOULS (FR)
SIXTEEN TONS (FR)

61.5
60
60
60
59.5
59
58.5
57.5
57.5
56
55
55
51

3
5
4
12
9
1
6
8
10
13
2
11
7

M VELON  1.5 
C DEMURO
A GAVILAN
I MENDIZABAL
M GUYON
J B EYQUEM
A MEROU  1.5 
A CRASTUS
V SEGUY
F VERON
M ROMARY  2.5 
M MEYER  1.5 
S TOPIN  3.5 

E LIBAUD
M ROLDAN
O DE
D WATRIGANT
J REYNIER
J C ROUGET
B MONTZEY
K TAVARES
F ROHAUT
MME S GAVILAN
O TRIGODET
P SOGORB
P SOGORB

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

F
F
G
F
G
F
G
F
F
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
FR
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 7-�2�-2-0
	 8-�1�-0-4
	11-�1�-2-0
	 7-�1�-3-0
	 7-�1�-2-1
	 2-�0�-0-1
	14-�1�-2-1
	11-�3�-1-2
	 9-�0�-3-0
	 5-�0�-1-1
	13-�1�-2-1
	 4-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-3

$26,947
$20,291
$20,645
$20,265
$21,147
$2,920
$28,612
$32,342
$14,948
$5,664
$22,588
$7,080
$4,448

	2-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	4-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 SALT FLAKE (FR) Trainer: E Libaud Barrier: 3 Total: 7-2-2-0 Prize Money: $26,947
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 6-2-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Motivator (UK) Dam: Clear Coast (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/09/23 (32 Days)
Owner: Mme A Kurth

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 08Apr23	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $--	 Night Oasis	 2:17.69		  ........ 7½....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 10	 27May23	 BLB	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58.5	 $--	 Tzarinska	 2:05.47		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 7	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 1]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Amalfina	 2:31.40	 	 ........ 1½............................ Toulouse
1 of 8	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 56	 [	 3]	 B Flandrin	 57	 $--	 Golden City	 2:41.26		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 7	 01Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 M Velon	 59	 $--	 Ebauche	 2:35.93		  ....... Lhd................. La Teste de Buch

2 SALMARAK (FR) Trainer: M Roldan Barrier: 5 Total: 8-1-0-4 Prize Money: $20,291
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 60 Good: 5-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo grey fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 2-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Loucelles (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-1-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-3 Last Win: 22/07/23 (73 Days)
Owner: I Alonso Quevedo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 7	 26Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 55.5	 $--	 Yes Zara	 2:26.20		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 11	 28May23	 LAZ	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 G T De Prevaux	 57.5	 $--	 Safaga	 -- --- --		  ........ 8½............................... Madrid
1 of 6	 22Jul23	 SSB	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 G T De Prevaux	 55.5	 $--	 Warrior’s Revenge	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½..................... San Sebastian
8 of 11	 15Aug23	 SSB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 53	 $--	 Il Decamerone	 2:31.29		  ......... 10..................... San Sebastian
3 of 9	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 59	 $--	 Grimaud	 2:04.82		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch

3 MURANO (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 4 Total: 11-1-2-0 Prize Money: $20,645
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60 Good: 8-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-1-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Milanaise (FR) J+H: 8-1-1-0 Turf: 7-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 09/01/23 (267 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Plessis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 7	 09Feb23	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Knock On	 1:34.66		  ........ 2¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
4 of 14	 26Mar23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 61.5	 $--	 More	 1:46.19		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 6	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 1]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Athanasia	 1:50.28		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 8	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Winter’s Love	 1:39.80		  ........ 6¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 6	 05Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 4]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $--	 Blue Bayou	 1:42.20		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch

4 BELLE ANSE (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 12 Total: 7-1-3-0 Prize Money: $20,265
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 60 Good: 5-1-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Born To Sea (IRE) Dam: Belle Lagune (UK) J+H: 4-1-2-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: 05/07/23 (90 Days)
Owner: Mme A Negre De Watrigant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $--	 Piensa En Mi	 1:40.12		  ........... 3............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 10	 11Jun23	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Tawafuq	 1:28.30		  ........ 1¼...............................Tarbes
1 of 12	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 56.5	 $--	 Dance Ahead	 1:35.60		  ........... 3...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 8	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 68	 [	 6]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Art Of Magic	 1:24.40		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 6	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 56	 $--	 Liceo	 2:04.41		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch
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5 HENRY THE LION (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: $21,147
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59.5 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-1-0 58+kg: 3-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Silver Meadow (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-0 Last Win: 08/09/22 (390 Days)
Owner: E Ware

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

98 of 17	 01Oct22	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Souzak	 1:45.60		  ...... 33¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 7	 13Nov22	 MSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 6]	 A Orani	 57	 $--	 Pacific Boy	 2:00.64	 	 ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
5 of 7	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	 6]	 M Germain	 57	 $--	 Kadance De Bozouls	 2:15.60		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
2 of 7	 21Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 56.5	 $--	 Queen Of Fairies	 2:12.24		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
2 of 10	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 60	 $--	 Onyxka	 1:44.62		  .......... ½................. La Teste de Buch

6 ETOILE DU COEUR (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,920
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Saint Isidore (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: L Dassault

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 15	 25Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 E Crublet	 56.5	 $--	 Leandra	 2:02.50		  ........ 3¾...............................Dieppe
6 of 11	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	10]	 E Crublet	 54.5	 $--	 Ukraine	 2:09.79		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville

7 KAMINO (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 6 Total: 14-1-2-1 Prize Money: $28,612
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 7-0-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

3yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Spanish Winner (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 9-0-2-1 Turf: 14-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/08/22 (410 Days)
Owner: B B Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 59	 $--	 A Minardiere	 2:16.44		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 11	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	10]	 A Merou	 62	 $--	 Colombiana	 2:10.42		  ........ 3¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 7	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 62	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Ace Impact	 2:10.80		  ......... 12............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
6 of 10	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 69	 [	 5]	 A Merou	 63.5	 $--	 Alta Chop	 2:18.10		  ........ 5¾...................Mont De Marsan
4 of 6	 05May23	 STC	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Merou	 57.5	 $--	 Black Paws	 1:29.22		  ........ 1¾.........................Saint-Cloud

8 COLOMBIANA (FR) Trainer: K Tavares Barrier: 8 Total: 11-3-1-2 Prize Money: $32,342
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57.5 Good: 6-0-0-2 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zarak Dam: Copernica (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 8-3-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 03/03/23 (214 Days)
Owner: Ecurie X

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 13	 27Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 M Meyer	 57	 $--	 Zokoa	 2:04.90		  ...... 10¼...................................Pau
1 of 11	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 68	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Loving Star	 2:10.42		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 9	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Roi Du Monde	 2:19.10		  ........ 7¼............................ Toulouse
2 of 10	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	11]	 A Merou	 59	 $--	 Pianino	 2:29.80		  ........ 1¼...................................Dax
4 of 7	 05Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 7]	 A Merou	 59	 $--	 Harald	 2:37.60		  ........... 4................. La Teste de Buch

9 LOVING STAR (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 10 Total: 9-0-3-0 Prize Money: $14,948
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 57.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-2-0

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Wheels Of Love (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 6-0-2-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: --
Owner: I Corbani/ec Pandora/a Mouknass

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 27Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Zokoa	 2:04.90		  ........ 1½...................................Pau
2 of 11	 03Mar23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 5]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Colombiana	 2:10.42		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 11	 04Apr23	 FTN	 turf	 2600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $--	 Shembala	 2:49.47		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
4 of 10	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 72	 [	 9]	 V Seguy	 59	 $--	 Pianino	 2:29.80		  ........... 3...................................Dax
7 of 9	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Manakel	 2:11.80		  ........ 5¾............................ Toulouse

10 GLORIETTE SAN (IRE) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 13 Total: 5-0-1-1 Prize Money: $5,664
Jockey: F Veron WT: 56 Good: 4-0-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Roman Ridge (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 5-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Scea Chateau Montlandrie

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 18Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Lindy	 1:40.67		  ........ 7¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 9	 06Oct22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 F Veron	 58	 $--	 Olkovskha	 2:07.50		  ........... 5............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 7	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Kadance De Bozouls	 2:15.60		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
2 of 9	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 55	 $--	 Mythical World	 2:02.85		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 13	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	13]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Lorcan	 2:03.28		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
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11 BECQUANIENTE (FR) Trainer: O Trigodet Barrier: 2 Total: 13-1-2-1 Prize Money: $22,588
Jockey: M Romary (a2.5) WT: 55 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-1

3yo bay f. fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 2-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seahenge (USA) Dam: Mofa Bere (FR) J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 12-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 9-0-1-1 Last Win: 27/06/23 (98 Days)
Owner: Mme V Becquart/jp Mesnard

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 7]	 M Meyer	 55	 $--	 Version Cox	 2:09.10		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse
9 of 16	 19Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 6]	 C Pacaut	 56.5	 $--	 Clair De Lune	 2:29.71		  ........ 5½.................................Vichy
4 of 11	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 58.5	 $--	 Kenmya	 2:05.25		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 13	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 54	 $--	 Lorcan	 2:03.28		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 9	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 M Romary	 53	 $--	 Grimaud	 2:04.82		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

12 KADANCE DE BOZOULS (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: $7,080
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 55 Good: 3-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Free Port Lux (UK) Dam: Dance Moon (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 12/07/23 (83 Days)
Owner: M Mezy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
5 of 10	 27May23	 BLB	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 57	 $--	 Tzarinska	 2:05.47		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 7	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 M Meyer	 54.5	 $--	 Inner Space	 2:15.60		  ..........nk...................................Dax
11 of 13	 05Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Pangaea	 1:59.88		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
8 of 9	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 M Meyer	 55	 $--	 Grimaud	 2:04.82		  ........ 9¼................. La Teste de Buch

13 SIXTEEN TONS (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 7 Total: 6-0-0-3 Prize Money: $4,448
Jockey: S Topin (a3.5) WT: 51 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sixties Icon (UK) Dam: Patuano (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Loughtown Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 13Nov22	 LAZ	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 R N Valle	 54.5	 $--	 Canarion	 1:33.56		  ...... 10¾............................... Madrid
3 of 10	 29Mar23	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 J Zambudio	 54.5	 $--	 Urbieta	 1:41.66		  ........... 9..................... San Sebastian
3 of 8	 19Apr23	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 1]	 J Zambudio	 55.5	 $--	 Concepcion Line	 2:16.26		  ........ 1¼..................... San Sebastian
4 of 10	 31May23	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 1]	 J Gelabert	 57	 $--	 More Late	 1:38.25		  ........... 4..................... San Sebastian
6 of 12	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 36	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Sacred Flower	 1:52.23		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
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R4 03 Oct 2023 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | GD.CRI.BORDEAUX LISTED STAKES
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR60,000
8:07 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 12
	 2	 131
	 3	 117
	 4	 116
	 5	 12
	 6	 221

ELBAZ (FR)
MARSELAN (FR)
ITSY BITSY (IRE)
BEATRIX KIDDO (FR)
SANS VOIX
FATHOM (IRE)

57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

1
2
5
6
4
3

C DEMURO
M FOREST
A CRASTUS
A GAVILAN
M GUYON
J B EYQUEM

J C ROUGET
S BROGI
P SOGORB
D GUILLEMIN
E D MONFORT
TIM DONWORTH

2
2
2
2
2
2

C
G
F
F
F
F

FR
FR
IRE
FR
UK
IRE

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�2�-0-1
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 3-�2�-0-0
	 2-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-2-0

$33,894
$32,971
$22,124
$22,124
$23,442
$20,796

	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�1�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6

1 ELBAZ (FR) Trainer: J C Rouget Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $33,894
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr c Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Elennga (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (65 Days)
Owner: S A Aga Khan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 6	 30Jul23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 13	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Shadow Art	 1:34.82		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
2 of 5	 09Sep23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $--	 Metropolitan	 1:40.70		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly

2 MARSELAN (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 2 Total: 3-2-0-1 Prize Money: $32,971
Jockey: M Forest WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo gr fon fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Earnshaw (USA) Dam: Dinka (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 3-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 26/08/23 (38 Days)
Owner: Chauvigny Global Equine S

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 7]	 A Mekouche	 56	 $--	 Sun Project	 -- --- --		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 5	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Itsy Bitsy	 1:45.07		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 6	 26Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Gabon	 1:55.60		  ........ 1¼...................... Clairefontaine

3 ITSY BITSY (IRE) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 5 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $22,124
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay ire f Fav: 2-2-0-0 54-56kg: 2-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Belardo (IRE) Dam: Bikini Babe (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/08/23 (56 Days)
Owner: Cotton House Bloodstock

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 11	 03Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56	 $--	 Kamakura One	 1:29.54		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 5	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $--	 Exact	 1:45.07		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 7	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57.5	 $--	 Freville	 1:40.73		  ........ 9¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 BEATRIX KIDDO (FR) Trainer: D Guillemin Barrier: 6 Total: 3-2-0-0 Prize Money: $22,124
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 55.5 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay fr f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 1-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Sarai (UK) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/07/23 (65 Days)
Owner: Ec H&P Pilarski/haras Grandcamp

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 8	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Zvalikova	 1:29.90		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 6	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Ketonia	 1:28.93		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 7	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 1]	 C Soumillon	 57.5	 $--	 Freville	 1:40.73		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 SANS VOIX Trainer: E D Monfort Barrier: 4 Total: 2-1-1-0 Prize Money: $23,442
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bay uk f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: Blarney Stone (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 2-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 11/07/23 (84 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 7	 11Jul23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	 7]	 M Guyon	 57	 $--	 Princesse Bobby	 1:25.95		  ........... 5.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 7	 02Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $--	 Shady Lady	 1:45.72		  .......... ¾................................ Craon

6 FATHOM (IRE) Trainer: Tim Donworth Barrier: 3 Total: 3-1-2-0 Prize Money: $20,796
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo chestnut ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-1-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Delve (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 12/09/23 (21 Days)
Owner: J Wigan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
2 of 10	 25Jul23	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57	 $--	 Teresa Mendoza	 1:29.20		  ......... hd...............................Dieppe
2 of 9	 18Aug23	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 54	 [	 9]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Eternel’s Beaute	 1:42.20		  .......... ½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 13	 12Sep23	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 58.5	 $--	 Lapointedespieds	 1:41.22		  ........ 1¼.........................Lyon-Parilly
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R5 03 Oct 2023 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | RFM HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR12,000
8:42 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 333161
	 2	 595172
	 3	 807002
	 4	 650109
	 5	 944236
	 6	 262000
	 7	 350064
	 8	 474650
	 9	 010759
	10	 000538
	11	 807518
	12	 241085
	13	 795007
	14	 492609
	15	 045300
	16	 809060

TWIN BOY (FR)
SHANGRI LA (FR)
BEACON TOWERS (FR)
STRANGER (FR)
WAIPA (FR)
SUPER CUTE (IRE)
RIONEGRO (IRE)
LA CATELLA (FR)
SOLITARY MAN
DIRTY DOZEN (FR)
LA FILLE DE BERLIN (FR)
BLACK PANTHER (FR)
SALSA DOLOISE (FR)
KRYPTON
MAMA JUANA (FR)
INDIAN DEAL (FR)

60
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57
57
56.5
56.5
55.5
54.5
53.5
52.5
52.5
51.5
51

12
1
3
2
8
4
5
11
16
14
7
13
6
10
9
15

M GUYON
A LUCAS TORON  2.5 
M VELON  1.5 
C LE GLAND  2.5 
G SANCHEZ
M MEYER  1.5 
A CRASTUS
J B EYQUEM
A GUTIERREZ VAL
F VERON
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
M JUSTUM
M FOREST
H MOUESAN
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
LU  ARMAND

C H PLISSON
R AVIAL LOPEZ
C H PLISSON
B LEGROS
F SANCHEZ
F PARDON
C ALONSO PENA
J RESIMONT
F PARDON
A MENENDEZ
J RESIMONT
B LEGROS
F SANCHEZ
H PEREIRA
O DE
MME C LARRIEU

5
4
6
6
5
5
6
6
8
7
6
5
7
4
4
5

G
H
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
M
M
M
M
M

FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
--
49
65
--
--
--
--
--
65
--
--
61
--
--
--

	64-�3�-7-6
	21-�2�-1-2
	71-�3�-9-6
	66-�5�-6-6
	24-�1�-2-3
	38-�3�-4-1
	24-�2�-0-2
	48-�2�-3-5
	61-�8�-6-2
	52-�1�-6-5
	49-�4�-5-3
	41-�3�-3-2
	60-�3�-4-4
	20-�0�-1-0
	10-�0�-0-1
	16-�0�-1-0

$77,257
$15,283
$68,369
$80,029
$27,752
$50,608
$21,975
$42,725
$91,161
$46,143
$55,082
$41,478
$52,806
$5,070
$3,628
$3,782

	25-�2�-3-4
	10-�1�-1-0
	29-�1�-4-3
	20-�3�-2-0
	3-�0�-1-1
	15-�1�-2-1
	6-�0�-0-2
	26-�1�-2-3
	10-�3�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	24-�3�-1-3
	12-�1�-1-0
	30-�1�-2-2
	5-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 TWIN BOY (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 12 Total: 64-3-7-6 Prize Money: $77,257
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 31-2-1-4 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 3-2-0-1 58+kg: 37-2-3-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 25-2-3-4
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Twinkly (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 57-2-7-5 Soft/Heavy: 33-1-6-2 Last Win: 20/09/23 (13 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 17Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 6]	 E Bozdag	 59	 $--	 Prince Des Dunes	 1:34.85		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
3 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 3]	 R Pehu	 58.5	 $--	 Black Panther	 1:38.91		  ........... 1.................................Vichy
1 of 10	 03Sep23	 CRO	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 4]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 65	 $--	 Kenny	 1:46.37		  ..........nk................................ Craon
6 of 14	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 M Velon	 56.5	 $--	 Gold Player	 1:42.02		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 14	 20Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	 5]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Capchop	 1:38.60		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly

2 SHANGRI LA (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 1 Total: 21-2-1-2 Prize Money: $15,283
Jockey: A Lucas Toron (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 9-2-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-1-1-0
Sire: Oasis Dream (UK) Dam: Double Lady (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-1-1 Last Win: 20/08/23 (44 Days)
Owner: A Odriozola Arzallus

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 2]	 A Merou	 54.5	 $--	 Becho	 1:35.10		  ........ 5¾...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 4]	 A Lucas Toron	 56.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:40.62		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
1 of 11	 20Aug23	 SSB	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	 2]	 A Lucas	 58	 $--	 Nyala	 -- --- --		  ........... 4..................... San Sebastian
7 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 17	 [	 4]	 G Sanchez	 58.5	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:46.24		  ........... 5................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 6]	 Miss C De Portugal	 67	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........... 1............................ Toulouse

3 BEACON TOWERS (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 3 Total: 71-3-9-6 Prize Money: $68,369
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 25-1-3-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 19-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 29-1-4-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Kanel (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 71-3-9-6 Soft/Heavy: 44-2-6-4 Last Win: 06/07/23 (89 Days)
Owner: Ch Ch Plisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 60.5	 $--	 Toutelusive	 1:40.51		  ........ 6½.................................Vichy
7 of 13	 16Aug23	 LET	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 59.5	 $--	 Valento	 1:17.60		  ........ 1¾......................... Le Touquet
13 of 14	 22Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 58	 $--	 Hurricane Light	 1:44.20		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
10 of 14	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 9]	 H Boutin	 58.5	 $--	 Gold Player	 1:42.02		  ......... 11.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 11	 24Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 7]	 M Delalande	 58.5	 $--	 Adehaine	 1:26.79		  ........... 1......................Fontainebleau

4 STRANGER (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 2 Total: 66-5-6-6 Prize Money: $80,029
Jockey: C Le Gland (a2.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 28-2-3-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 29-2-2-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-3-2-0
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Al Zarqa (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 18-1-1-1 Turf: 53-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 35-3-3-4 Last Win: 24/05/23 (132 Days)
Owner: G Paillusson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 14	 08May23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 57	 $--	 Predetermined	 1:27.67		  ........ 2¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
10 of 16	 14May23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 9]	 S Planque	 57	 $--	 Salsa Chic	 1:22.42		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 14	 24May23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Le Gland	 59	 $--	 Dandy Cool	 1:23.39		  ........ 1½.............................Le Mans
10 of 12	 15Sep23	 NAN	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 C Poirier	 50	 $--	 Zaya De La Plata	 1:39.58		  ...... 19¾...............................Nantes
9 of 11	 24Sep23	 FTN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 28	 [	 1]	 L Gallo	 59	 $--	 Adehaine	 1:26.79		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
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5 WAIPA (FR) Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 8 Total: 24-1-2-3 Prize Money: $27,752
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 58.5 Good: 16-0-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

5yo grey fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 58+kg: 11-1-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-1
Sire: Style Vendome Dam: Alatasarai (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 15-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 17/01/21 (989 Days)
Owner: Mme C Terrenegre-Laval

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	14]	 G Sanchez	 56	 $--	 Pandemonium	 2:04.07		  ........... 5............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 17	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 G Guedj-gay	 51.5	 $--	 Noire Desire	 1:53.60		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 17	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 59.5	 $--	 Solitary Man	 1:40.70		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	 7]	 G Guedj-gay	 58	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:40.62		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 38	 [	 9]	 A Peltier	 66	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........ 4¼............................ Toulouse

6 SUPER CUTE (IRE) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 4 Total: 38-3-4-1 Prize Money: $50,608
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 57 Good: 19-2-1-0 Track: 9-0-2-1

5yo chestnut ire m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 9-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-1-2-1
Sire: Buratino (IRE) Dam: Azagba (FR) J+H: 21-1-4-1 Turf: 31-3-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-1 Last Win: 23/03/22 (559 Days)
Owner: F Pardon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 9]	 M Meyer	 55.5	 $--	 Victory Cat	 1:40.19		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 13	 02Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 57	 $--	 Seraphim	 1:23.90		  .......... ¾............................ Toulouse
10 of 13	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 M Meyer	 56	 $--	 Seraphim	 1:23.30		  ........ 7½............................ Toulouse
12 of 17	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 Solitary Man	 1:40.70		  ........ 8¾................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 14	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Mouesan	 54	 $--	 Nights On Broadway	 2:10.66		  ......... 28............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 RIONEGRO (IRE) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 5 Total: 24-2-0-2 Prize Money: $21,975
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 57 Good: 20-1-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-2
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Wafer Ice (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 9-1-0-1 Turf: 18-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/08/21 (784 Days)
Owner: Cuadra 3-40 Racing S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 13Feb23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 1	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Royal Vati	 1:38.00		  ........ 2¼...................................Pau
11 of 16	 05Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	10]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56.5	 $--	 Youm In Love	 1:31.50		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
11 of 14	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 58.5	 $--	 Hong Kong Star	 1:25.10		  ...... 12¼...................................Dax
6 of 11	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 57	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:51.30		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 13	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $--	 Dann	 1:59.10		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch

8 LA CATELLA (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 11 Total: 48-2-3-5 Prize Money: $42,725
Jockey: J B Eyquem WT: 56.5 Good: 27-1-1-3 Track: 3-1-0-1

6yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 21-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-1-2-3
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Chansonette (GER) (GER) J+H: 5-0-0-0 Turf: 35-1-3-5 Soft/Heavy: 21-1-2-2 Last Win: 02/04/23 (184 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 G Guedj-gay	 51	 $--	 Le Rafale	 2:00.67		  ......... 12................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	 9]	 J B Eyquem	 56	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:40.62		  ........ 2¾................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	11]	 H Boutin	 60.5	 $--	 Black Panther	 1:38.91		  ........ 2¾.................................Vichy
5 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 11	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:46.24		  ........ 4¾................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 C Guillemin	 64	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........ 7¾............................ Toulouse

9 SOLITARY MAN Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 16 Total: 61-8-6-2 Prize Money: $91,161
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 56.5 Good: 33-5-2-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 31-3-3-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-0-1
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Snow Valley (FR) J+H: 4-1-0-0 Turf: 51-6-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-4-1 Last Win: 10/07/23 (85 Days)
Owner: F Pardon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 17	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 Waipa	 1:40.70		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 12	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 T Menuet	 65.5	 $--	 Great Charlie	 1:59.05		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 11	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 57.5	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:51.30		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 13	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56.5	 $--	 Dann	 1:59.10		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 56	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:46.24		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch

10 DIRTY DOZEN (FR) Trainer: A Menendez Barrier: 14 Total: 52-1-6-5 Prize Money: $46,143
Jockey: F Veron WT: 55.5 Good: 23-0-3-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Inca Lily (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 45-1-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 24-1-3-2 Last Win: 30/07/20 (1160 Days)
Owner: A lezama Menendez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

13 of 16	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 2:02.97		  ...... 13¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
10 of 16	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 15	 [	13]	 H Mouesan	 58	 $--	 Le Rafale	 2:11.00		  ........ 5½...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 8	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 52.5	 $--	 Becho	 1:35.10		  ........ 4¼...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 11	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 55.5	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:51.30		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 11	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 36	 [	 8]	 A Menendez	 67	 $--	 Notre Histoire	 2:07.80		  ........ 9¼............................ Toulouse
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11 LA FILLE DE BERLIN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 7 Total: 49-4-5-3 Prize Money: $55,082
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 54.5 Good: 21-2-2-2 Track: 4-0-1-0

6yo grey fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 12-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-3-1-3
Sire: Rajsaman Dam: Kilea (FR) J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 42-3-5-2 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-3-1 Last Win: 02/09/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Mlle C Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 G Guedj-gay	 55	 $--	 Le Rafale	 2:11.00		  ...... 14¼...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 V Seguy	 52.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:40.62		  ........ 7½................. La Teste de Buch
5 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 4]	 M Grandin	 56.5	 $--	 Black Panther	 1:38.91		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
1 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 15	 [	11]	 D Santiago	 51.5	 $--	 Kathalina	 1:46.24		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 26	 [	 1]	 Miss Lara Le Geay	 62	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........ 5½............................ Toulouse

12 BLACK PANTHER (FR) Trainer: B Legros Barrier: 13 Total: 41-3-3-2 Prize Money: $41,478
Jockey: M Justum WT: 53.5 Good: 23-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 8-2-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-0
Sire: Pomellato (GER) Dam: Auderville (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 31-2-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 16-1-2-1 Last Win: 23/08/23 (41 Days)
Owner: Mme Mb Boche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 12	 [	 9]	 C Le Gland	 50	 $--	 Toutelusive	 1:40.51		  ........ 2¼.................................Vichy
1 of 11	 23Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 10	 [	 2]	 C Le Gland	 53	 $--	 Third Apple	 1:38.91		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
12 of 12	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 3]	 C Le Gland	 50.5	 $--	 La Wood	 1:54.14		  ........ 7¾.................. ParisLongchamp
8 of 14	 15Sep23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	10]	 A Molins	 53	 $--	 Gold Player	 1:42.02		  ........ 7¼.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 14	 20Sep23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Twin Boy	 1:38.60		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly

13 SALSA DOLOISE (FR) Trainer: F Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 60-3-4-4 Prize Money: $52,806
Jockey: M Forest WT: 52.5 Good: 39-2-1-1 Track: 3-0-0-0

7yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 30-1-2-2
Sire: Kingsalsa (USA) Dam: Sirene Doloise (FR) J+H: 20-1-0-0 Turf: 49-3-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 18-1-2-3 Last Win: 30/04/22 (521 Days)
Owner: A Bonin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	16]	 A Crastus	 54	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:40.29		  ........... 2............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	11]	 M Forest	 51.5	 $--	 Victory Cat	 1:40.19		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 17	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 M Forest	 57.5	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:55.62		  ...... 12½................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 17	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 18	 [	17]	 A Crastus	 55	 $--	 Solitary Man	 1:40.70		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 3	 [	 1]	 A Mekouche	 51	 $--	 Becho	 1:35.10		  ........ 4¾...................Mont De Marsan

14 KRYPTON Trainer: H Pereira Barrier: 10 Total: 20-0-1-0 Prize Money: $5,070
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 52.5 Good: 16-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bl uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 5-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Farhh (UK) Dam: Hot Reply (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme Mo Costa Cerqueira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 Lu  Armand	 52.5	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:40.62		  ......... 12................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 11	 08Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 51.5	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:51.30		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 9	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 2	 [	 1]	 Lu  Armand	 51.5	 $--	 Millie Lou	 1:24.00		  ........ 3¾...................................Dax
12 of 13	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 52.5	 $--	 Dann	 1:59.10		  ...... 16¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 10	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 9	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 52	 $--	 Hygrove Bec	 1:21.36		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp

15 MAMA JUANA (FR) Trainer: O De Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,628
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 51.5 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-0-0
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Thaa Valley (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: D Poinsignon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 16	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Atlantica	 1:31.20		  ........... 1...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 12	 25Mar23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 53.5	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:37.30		  ........ 6¼...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 14	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	10]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Force Cat	 1:30.50		  ........... 3...................Mont De Marsan
14 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Merou	 56.5	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:40.29		  ...... 13¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
11 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 20	 [	 1]	 A Gutierrez Val	 54.5	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  ........ 7¾...................Mont De Marsan

16 INDIAN DEAL (FR) Trainer: Mme C Larrieu Barrier: 15 Total: 16-0-1-0 Prize Money: $3,782
Jockey: Lu  Armand WT: 51 Good: 12-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 50-52kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Chop Dam: Diluvienne (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mme C Larrieu

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 11	 01May23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 32	 [	11]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Yquelon	 2:15.60		  ...... 10¼...................................Dax
9 of 17	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 H Journiac	 54.5	 $--	 Becquanon	 1:55.62		  ........ 6¾................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 51	 $--	 Becho	 1:35.10		  ........... 7...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 12	 03Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 Vega Dream	 1:40.62		  ........ 3½................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Crastus	 51	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:46.24		  ......... 10................. La Teste de Buch
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R6 03 Oct 2023 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | COLONEL REGLADE HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR16,000
9:17 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 509555
	 2	 508374
	 3	 489640
	 4	 484708
	 5	 055114
	 6	 870080
	 7	 878259
	 8	 626156
	 9	 947156
	10	 984000
	11	 520997
	12	 400766
	13	 937054
	14	 121143
	15	 229708
	16	 245033

UNAMUNO
LOUIS SKI (FR)
GUERREIRA (IRE)
WOODWIND (FR)
AZUR AS WELL (FR)
LAVANDIER
JAMILA (FR)
BECHO (FR)
AFGHANY (FR)
BUTI (FR)
CHARM KING (FR)
TRUJILLO (FR)
UNTITLED (FR)
LE RAFALE (FR)
KARIBBEAN DREAM (FR)
ARCOS VANCOUVER (FR)

60
59
59
59
58.5
58
57
56.5
56.5
56
55.5
55
55
54.5
54
54

6
1
9
15
3
11
12
7
16
5
14
13
2
4
8
10

V A V D LA PENA  1.5 
A WERLE
H MOUESAN
I MENDIZABAL
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
D MORIN
M FOULON
M ROMARY  2.5 
A GAVILAN
LU  ARMAND  1.5 
A MEROU  1.5 
V SEGUY
A GUTIERREZ VAL
F VERON
G SANCHEZ
M MEYER  1.5 

C ALONSO PENA
MLLE C BEAUVOIR
H PEREIRA
D WATRIGANT
W WALTON
F ROHAUT
M MOLIST
R MONTENEGRO
L LARRIGADE
L LARRIGADE
L LARRIGADE
J ROMERO
C ALONSO PENA
E SIMON
M MOLIST
P J GIRAUD

7
4
6
4
5
5
4
5
5
6
6
6
6
8
7
4

G
G
M
G
M
G
M
M
G
G
G
H
G
G
G
G

IRE
FR
IRE
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

58
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
69
--
--
--
--
--

	35-�2�-4-4
	13-�2�-0-3
	28-�1�-1-2
	 9-�0�-0-0
	23-�6�-1-2
	19-�1�-1-0
	10-�0�-2-0
	22-�4�-3-2
	22-�3�-3-1
	51-�4�-8-6
	52-�3�-5-14
	28-�2�-3-3
	25-�1�-1-2
	34-�5�-1-3
	18-�2�-2-1
	11-�0�-2-4

$54,094
$24,670
$27,377
$3,025
$57,446
$15,999
$6,134
$47,322
$46,434
$81,391
$78,590
$32,298
$25,079
$51,681
$18,513
$15,163

	23-�2�-3-4
	6-�1�-0-1
	15-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�2�-0-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	12-�4�-2-0
	12-�2�-3-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	17-�1�-4-4
	19-�2�-3-2
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	12-�1�-2-1
	5-�0�-1-3

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 UNAMUNO Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 6 Total: 35-2-4-4 Prize Money: $54,094
Jockey: V A Vidal De La Pena (a1.5) WT: 60 Good: 22-2-3-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo grey ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-1-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 23-2-3-4
Sire: Gregorian (IRE) Dam: Forrest Star (UK) J+H: 12-1-0-1 Turf: 30-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-1-2 Last Win: 17/06/22 (473 Days)
Owner: Cevimar 2020 S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 V A V De La Pena	 56	 $--	 Fly D’aspe	 1:34.50		  ...... 18¼...................................Pau
9 of 15	 05Apr23	 CHA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 60	 $--	 Seigneur	 1:29.83		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 V A V De La Pena	 57	 $--	 Hot Spot	 1:22.40		  ........... 2...................................Dax
5 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 45	 [	 8]	 V A V De La Pena	 55	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  .......... ½...................................Dax
5 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 V A V De La Pena	 60	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

2 LOUIS SKI (FR) Trainer: Mlle C Beauvoir Barrier: 1 Total: 13-2-0-3 Prize Money: $24,670
Jockey: A Werle WT: 59 Good: 9-2-0-3 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Snow Spirit (UK) J+H: 9-2-0-2 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 14/09/22 (384 Days)
Owner: Scea Barbottiere/m Herisson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 12	 07Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 17	 [	 1]	 A Werle	 53	 $--	 Tigrr	 1:42.00		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 13	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 5]	 A Gavilan	 56	 $--	 Theclimb	 2:04.44		  ........ 4½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 9]	 M Meyer	 60	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 13	 28Jul23	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 9]	 A Werle	 57	 $--	 Light Wakeup	 1:27.15		  ........ 5¼.................. Le Lion D’angers
4 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 4]	 A Werle	 55.5	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  ........Lnk...................................Dax

3 GUERREIRA (IRE) Trainer: H Pereira Barrier: 9 Total: 28-1-1-2 Prize Money: $27,377
Jockey: H Mouesan WT: 59 Good: 17-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

6yo bay ire m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-0-0-0 Yielding: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 15-0-0-1
Sire: Free Eagle (IRE) Dam: Reveal The Star (USA) (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/12/22 (289 Days)
Owner: Mme Mo Costa Cerqueira

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 7]	 Lu  Armand	 53.5	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:00.45		  ........ 5¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 11	 09Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 58	 $--	 Max Verst	 1:41.35		  ........ 4¼.................................Vichy
6 of 8	 18Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 26	 [	 6]	 V Seguy	 57	 $--	 Ismael Paint	 1:01.72		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 10	 24Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 24	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 57.5	 $--	 Suny Yina	 1:25.65		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
10 of 11	 07Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 56	 $--	 Lovely Angel	 1:21.23		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp

4 WOODWIND (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 15 Total: 9-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,025
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 59 Good: 7-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Recorder (UK) Dam: Song Of Norway (UK) J+H: 4-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D D Watrigant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 9	 10Jul22	 DAX	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 59	 $--	 Difara Fal	 2:22.90		  ...... 19¼...................................Dax
4 of 11	 10Sep22	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 I Mendizabal	 59	 $--	 Cade’s	 2:11.90		  ........ 1¼...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 13	 17Sep22	 BLB	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 60	 $--	 Jardinier	 2:37.17		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
13 of 13	 29Oct22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58.5	 $--	 Johnny Dancer	 2:05.50		  ...... 19¾...................................Pau
8 of 12	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 16	 [	 3]	 I Mendizabal	 56	 $--	 La Grive	 2:43.30		  ......... 15............................ Toulouse
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5 AZUR AS WELL (FR) Trainer: W Walton Barrier: 3 Total: 23-6-1-2 Prize Money: $57,446
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 58.5 Good: 11-2-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-2-0-1
Sire: Penny’s Picnic (IRE) Dam: Stormy Queen (FR) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 19-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-3-0-1 Last Win: 15/08/23 (49 Days)
Owner: Mme M Giraudi

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 23Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 34	 [	 4]	 M Foulon	 55.5	 $--	 Atlantigo	 1:16.00		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
5 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	10]	 M Foulon	 56.5	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 9	 27Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 55.5	 $--	 Rafale	 1:25.00		  ......... hd...................................Dax
1 of 8	 15Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 25	 [	 3]	 A Mekouche	 55.5	 $--	 Jerimadeth	 1:29.50		  ....... Lhd.................................Vichy
4 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 37	 [	 4]	 A Mekouche	 58.5	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ........ 1¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

6 LAVANDIER Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 11 Total: 19-1-1-0 Prize Money: $15,999
Jockey: D Morin WT: 58 Good: 10-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay uk g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 11-1-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Lavande Violet (GER) (GER) J+H: 6-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-1-0 Last Win: 14/06/21 (841 Days)
Owner: F F Rohaut

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 15	 28Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 M Lauron	 58.5	 $--	 Italo	 1:34.70		  ........ 1¼...................................Pau
10 of 12	 18Feb23	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 59	 $--	 Huntba	 2:03.67		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
11 of 16	 12Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	16]	 D Morin	 58	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:40.10		  ........... 8............................ Toulouse
8 of 12	 11Apr23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	11]	 D Morin	 57	 $--	 Heaven City	 2:02.07		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 39	 [	 8]	 D Morin	 54.5	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 6¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 JAMILA (FR) Trainer: M Molist Barrier: 12 Total: 10-0-2-0 Prize Money: $6,134
Jockey: M Foulon WT: 57 Good: 8-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay f. fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Triple Threat Dam: Rampoldina (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Needful S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 26May22	 TOU	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 23	 [	 4]	 G Sanchez	 56.5	 $--	 Alcaraz	 2:13.50		  ......... 12............................ Toulouse
8 of 13	 11Jun22	 TAR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 56.5	 $--	 Doctor Ron	 2:09.90		  ........ 7¾...............................Tarbes
2 of 4	 04Sep22	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 5]	 J Gelabert	 57	 $--	 Pedro Des Aigles	 1:41.69		  ..........nk..................... San Sebastian
5 of 10	 22Jul23	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 M Foulon	 58.5	 $--	 Vetona	 -- --- --		  ........... 5..................... San Sebastian
9 of 10	 06Aug23	 SSB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 J Gelabert	 63	 $--	 Coolmeen Vega	 1:42.66		  ......... 50..................... San Sebastian

8 BECHO (FR) Trainer: R Montenegro Barrier: 7 Total: 22-4-3-2 Prize Money: $47,322
Jockey: M Romary (a2.5) WT: 56.5 Good: 10-2-1-1 Track: 4-0-1-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-4-2-0
Sire: Intello (SPA) Dam: Manuka (SPA) (SPA) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 21-4-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-2-1 Last Win: 19/07/23 (76 Days)
Owner: Mme I Montenegro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 25Mar23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 C Merille	 54.5	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:37.30		  ......... hd...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  ........ 1¾...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 57.5	 $--	 Layalina	 1:35.10		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
5 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 31	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 52.5	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:44.30		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 56.5	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

9 AFGHANY (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 16 Total: 22-3-3-1 Prize Money: $46,434
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 56.5 Good: 12-1-2-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 12-3-2-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-2-3-0
Sire: The Gurkha (IRE) Dam: Texaloula (FR) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 17-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-0 Last Win: 16/08/23 (48 Days)
Owner: D Duglas/mme L Coffart/c Auche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 12	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 A Gavilan	 58.5	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:39.57		  ........... 2.................................Vichy
1 of 5	 16Aug23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 Lu  Armand	 58	 $--	 French Pegasus	 1:48.59		  ..........nk.................................Vichy
5 of 13	 03Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 In Paradise	 1:50.91		  ........ 5¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 14	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 6]	 Lu  Armand	 59.5	 $--	 Nights On Broadway	 2:10.66		  ...... 11½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

10 BUTI (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 5 Total: 51-4-8-6 Prize Money: $81,391
Jockey: Lu  Armand (a1.5) WT: 56 Good: 21-2-4-3 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-2-2-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Elusive City (USA) Dam: Jolie Et Belle (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 38-2-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-4-3 Last Win: 06/01/23 (270 Days)
Owner: J Violet/a Klodawski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 12	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 34	 [	 1]	 C Pacaut	 57	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:39.57		  ........... 3.................................Vichy
4 of 7	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 34	 [	 7]	 A Gavilan	 57.5	 $--	 Koutsounakos	 1:02.22		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
16 of 16	 13Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 5	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 60	 $--	 L’ienissei	 1:28.52		  ...... 13½............................ Deauville
12 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 14	 [	 4]	 Lu  Armand	 55	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:44.30		  ...... 12¼................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 14	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	11]	 A Gutierrez Val	 60	 $--	 Nights On Broadway	 2:10.66		  ...... 27¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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11 CHARM KING (FR) Trainer: L Larrigade Barrier: 14 Total: 52-3-5-14 Prize Money: $78,590
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 55.5 Good: 28-0-4-5 Track: 9-1-2-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-1-4 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 17-1-4-4
Sire: Charm Spirit (IRE) Dam: Shahad (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 4-0-1-1 Turf: 43-3-4-12 Soft/Heavy: 21-3-1-8 Last Win: 25/04/22 (526 Days)
Owner: H Dos Santos

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	14]	 A Merou	 55	 $--	 Rakan	 1:38.86		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
12 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	16]	 A De Lepine	 51.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:39.98		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 17	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Merou	 57	 $--	 Noire Desire	 1:53.60		  ...... 12¼................. La Teste de Buch
9 of 11	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 2]	 Lu  Armand	 60	 $--	 Oxalis	 1:35.10		  ........ 2¾...................Mont De Marsan
7 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 4	 [	 5]	 A Merou	 56.5	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ...... 11¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

12 TRUJILLO (FR) Trainer: J Romero Barrier: 13 Total: 28-2-3-3 Prize Money: $32,298
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 55 Good: 20-2-3-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

6yo bay fr h Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 10-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 19-2-3-2
Sire: Hunter’s Light (IRE) Dam: Shinabaa (FR) J+H: 10-2-1-2 Turf: 18-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 03/10/22 (365 Days)
Owner: Enbebo S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

16 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 11	 [	16]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Rakan	 1:38.86		  ...... 11½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
15 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 Lu  Armand	 52.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:39.98		  ...... 16¾................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	 2]	 A Gavilan	 54	 $--	 Deja Vue	 1:34.50		  ........ 5½...................Mont De Marsan
6 of 8	 15Aug23	 SSB	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez V	 57.5	 $--	 Baadirr	 1:34.28		  ........ 5¼..................... San Sebastian
6 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 24	 [	11]	 A Mekouche	 52	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:44.30		  ........ 6¼................. La Teste de Buch

13 UNTITLED (FR) Trainer: C Alonso Pena Barrier: 2 Total: 25-1-1-2 Prize Money: $25,079
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 55 Good: 17-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Meandering (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 20-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-1 Last Win: 08/05/21 (878 Days)
Owner: J Mejia Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V A V De La Pena	 56	 $--	 Merri	 1:23.60		  ........... 4............................ Toulouse
7 of 9	 04Apr23	 TOU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 V A V De La Pena	 54	 $--	 Till We Die	 1:14.60		  ........ 2¼............................ Toulouse
13 of 13	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 F Veron	 60	 $--	 Yssingeaux	 1:11.40		  ...... 12¼...................................Dax
5 of 9	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 19	 [	 9]	 V A V De La Pena	 59	 $--	 Millie Lou	 1:24.00		  ........ 3¾...................................Dax
4 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 A Gutierrez Val	 51	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:44.30		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch

14 LE RAFALE (FR) Trainer: E Simon Barrier: 4 Total: 34-5-1-3 Prize Money: $51,681
Jockey: F Veron WT: 54.5 Good: 23-4-1-2 Track: 5-0-1-1

8yo chestnut fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-2-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Le Havre (IRE) Dam: Elzebieta (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 7-3-0-1 Turf: 25-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-1 Last Win: 23/07/23 (72 Days)
Owner: Centro Ecuestre El Sable

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 27May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 22	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Liebe Kinder	 2:03.48		  ......... hd............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 16	 05Jul23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 24	 [	15]	 F Veron	 55.5	 $--	 Al Rassoul	 2:11.00		  ........ 1½...................Mont De Marsan
1 of 12	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 El Ingrato	 2:00.67		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 12	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 30	 [	12]	 F Veron	 51	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:58.71		  ........ 1¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 14	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 22	 [	16]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Nights On Broadway	 2:10.66		  ...... 10¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

15 KARIBBEAN DREAM (FR) Trainer: M Molist Barrier: 8 Total: 18-2-2-1 Prize Money: $18,513
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 54 Good: 13-2-2-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-2-1
Sire: Pyrus (USA) Dam: Wykiki (SPA) (SPA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/07/22 (450 Days)
Owner: Fabrica D’embotits Jp S L

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 13	 20Feb23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Mekouche	 57	 $--	 Showmethegin	 1:43.35		  ......... hd............................Pornichet
9 of 14	 22Mar23	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	 3]	 G T De Prevaux	 59	 $--	 Roxy Music	 1:41.87		  ........ 6¼............................Pornichet
7 of 9	 27Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 7]	 A Mekouche	 58	 $--	 Azur As Well	 1:25.00		  ........ 6¼...................................Dax
13 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 A Mekouche	 50.5	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  ......... 19...................................Dax
8 of 11	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Foulon	 55	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:31.64		  ...... 15¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

16 ARCOS VANCOUVER (FR) Trainer: P J Giraud Barrier: 10 Total: 11-0-2-4 Prize Money: $15,163
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 54 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-3
Sire: George Vancouver (USA) Dam: Churriana (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-4 Last Win: --
Owner: Pj Giraud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 11Jun22	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 M Eon	 58	 $--	 Inzan	 1:28.40		  ........ 6½...............................Tarbes
5 of 12	 17Jun22	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 33	 [	 1]	 M Eon	 57	 $--	 Malvarrosa	 1:50.88		  ........ 8¼................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 14	 30Dec22	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	14]	 T Pauquet	 56	 $--	 Just A Perfect Day	 1:59.45		  ......... 13............................ Deauville
3 of 13	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 20	 [	 7]	 A Mekouche	 59.5	 $--	 La Fille De Berlin	 1:46.24		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 12	 22Sep23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 4]	 T Menuet	 68	 $--	 Zippere	 1:40.00		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
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R7 03 Oct 2023 | Bordeaux Le Bouscat | APG SUD-OUEST HANDICAP
Distance: 1600m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR20,000
9:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 811173
	 2	 318403
	 3	 603337
	 4	 942125
	 5	 630976
	 6	 702324
	 7	 339015
	 8	 463308
	 9	 157120
	10	 420421
	11	 223705
	12	 018795
	13	 100430
	14	 18150
	15	 005667
	16	 970950

HURRICANE (FR)
GIFT OF THE G (IRE)
SWISS BANK
LARIS
OXIANA (FR)
ASCOT ANGEL
FACE AU VENT (FR)
FLY D’ASPE
CAESARS PALACE (FR)
ZOFFWALTZ (FR)
AFRICAN GREY (FR)
SAMBA VANILLA (FR)
MYBOYFRIEND (FR)
LEPARD (FR)
KENDY TIME (FR)
SHOWMAN (FR)

65
62.5
60.5
60.5
60.5
59.5
59.5
59
59
58
58
57.5
56.5
55.5
55.5
55

10
4
1
6
14
7
13
8
12
3
15
16
2
9
11
5

A MEROU  1.5 
M MEYER  1.5 
A GAVILAN
L LEBEAU  3.5 
S TOPIN  3.5 
G GUEDJ-GAY
F VERON
D SANTIAGO  1.5 
G SANCHEZ
V SEGUY
M VELON  1.5 
A MEKOUCHE  1.5 
A GUTIERREZ VAL
M GUYON
C DEMURO
D MORIN

B MONTZEY
MME J SOUBAGNE
O DE
D WATRIGANT
P SOGORB
MME J SOUBAGNE
D WATRIGANT
A DE WATRIGANT
R AVIAL LOPEZ
G VAZ
J PIEDNOEL
S BROGI
F PARDON
J REYNIER
J PIEDNOEL
J RESIMONT

4
5
8
10
4
9
4
8
5
4
6
4
4
4
5
4

G
G
G
G
M
G
M
G
G
M
G
M
G
H
G
G

FR
IRE
IRE
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR

--
--
54
78
--
79
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 1-�0�-0-1
	34-�6�-5-7
	71-�8�-13-10
	64-�8�-11-5
	17-�4�-0-2
	49-�7�-10-10
	 9-�1�-0-2
	40-�6�-4-7
	23-�4�-3-1
	19-�4�-2-0
	34-�2�-4-4
	11-�3�-1-0
	16-�2�-0-2
	 5-�2�-0-0
	17-�2�-0-2
	20-�2�-0-1

$2,920
$95,313
$148,556
$157,819
$48,204
$209,258
$15,840
$94,495
$50,255
$39,716
$68,655
$27,258
$33,420
$22,539
$52,447
$25,890

	0-�0�-0-0
	15-�4�-1-4
	35-�5�-6-3
	31-�3�-6-4
	8-�4�-0-1
	24-�5�-7-3
	5-�1�-0-1
	26-�6�-2-5
	6-�2�-1-0
	6-�3�-1-0
	16-�2�-0-1
	7-�3�-1-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	3-�2�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 HURRICANE (FR) Trainer: B Montzey Barrier: 10 Total: 1-0-0-1 Prize Money: $2,920
Jockey: A Merou (a1.5) WT: 65 Good: 6-1-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 7-3-1-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vale Of York (IRE) Dam: Resplendence (USA) (USA) J+H: 6-3-0-1 Turf: 10-3-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 23/02/23 (222 Days)
Owner: Mlle S De Montzey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 03Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Merou	 58	 $--	 Endless Chain	 1:42.50		  ........... 2............................ Toulouse
1 of 14	 27Nov22	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 57	 [	 8]	 A Merou	 60	 $--	 Magnolia State	 1:29.60		  ........ 3½............................ Toulouse
1 of 9	 23Feb23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 9]	 A Merou	 60	 $--	 Gavial	 1:46.44		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
7 of 11	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 A Merou	 64.5	 $--	 Laris	 1:44.88		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
3 of 6	 10Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 A Merou	 59.5	 $--	 Tomila	 1:02.40		  ........ 2½................. La Teste de Buch

2 GIFT OF THE G (IRE) Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 4 Total: 34-6-5-7 Prize Money: $95,313
Jockey: M Meyer (a1.5) WT: 62.5 Good: 23-5-1-4 Track: 4-2-1-1

5yo bay f. ire g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-5-4-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 15-4-1-4
Sire: Biraaj (IRE) Dam: Macau (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 23-3-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-3-3 Last Win: 24/04/23 (162 Days)
Owner: X Salles

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 15	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 4]	 G Guedj-gay	 54.5	 $--	 Laris	 1:38.07		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
8 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	12]	 G Guedj-gay	 61.5	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:39.98		  ........ 4¼................. La Teste de Buch
4 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 G Guedj-gay	 59	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 16	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 58	 [	13]	 G Guedj-gay	 60	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:00.45		  ........ 7¼................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 63.5	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:44.30		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

3 SWISS BANK Trainer: O De Barrier: 1 Total: 71-8-13-10 Prize Money: $148,556
Jockey: A Gavilan WT: 60.5 Good: 38-4-6-8 Track: 6-0-1-1

8yo bay ire g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 28-5-7-3 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 35-5-6-3
Sire: Swiss Spirit (UK) Dam: Support Fund (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 36-4-4-6 Turf: 50-6-9-10 Soft/Heavy: 23-4-6-2 Last Win: 18/11/22 (319 Days)
Owner: Co Corral

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	 04May23	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 40	 [	15]	 A Gavilan	 54.5	 $--	 Shinning Ocean	 1:36.17		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
3 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 A Gavilan	 57	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  .......... ¾................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 23Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	15]	 A Gavilan	 58	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:00.45		  ........ 1½................. La Teste de Buch
3 of 16	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Bemer	 2:09.71		  ........ 2¼............................ Deauville
7 of 16	 10Sep23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $--	 Bevan	 1:53.90		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 LARIS Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 6 Total: 64-8-11-5 Prize Money: $157,819
Jockey: L Lebeau (a3.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 20-1-2-3 Track: 18-5-6-1

10yo grey fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 23-6-5-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 31-3-6-4
Sire: Literato Dam: Miss Lena (UK) J+H: 6-1-1-0 Turf: 49-7-10-4 Soft/Heavy: 35-6-7-2 Last Win: 02/04/23 (184 Days)
Owner: D Toal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 15	 24Feb23	 MDM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 65	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 61	 $--	 Passalito	 1:30.40		  .......... ¾...................Mont De Marsan
2 of 16	 12Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	12]	 M Eon	 61	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:40.10		  ......... hd............................ Toulouse
1 of 11	 02Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 58	 $--	 El Torero	 1:44.88		  .......... ½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
2 of 15	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 63	 [	12]	 O Peslier	 56.5	 $--	 Gift Of The G	 1:38.07		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 13	 15May23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	10]	 O Peslier	 60	 $--	 Theclimb	 2:04.44		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
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5 OXIANA (FR) Trainer: P Sogorb Barrier: 14 Total: 17-4-0-2 Prize Money: $48,204
Jockey: S Topin (a3.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 13-3-0-1 Track: 4-1-0-2

4yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-4-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Onyx (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 26/01/23 (250 Days)
Owner: Guy Pariente Holding

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 6]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Gift Of The G	 1:38.07		  .......... ¾............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
13 of 15	 06Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	13]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $--	 Agapi Mia	 1:34.63		  ........ 5¾.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Gutierrez Val	 59	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  ........ 5½................. La Teste de Buch
7 of 9	 24Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 42	 [	 2]	 M Meyer	 57.5	 $--	 Rapido Presto	 1:23.80		  ........ 5¾................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 14	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 5]	 M Meyer	 61	 $--	 Rafale	 1:23.00		  ........ 2½...................................Dax

6 ASCOT ANGEL Trainer: Mme J Soubagne Barrier: 7 Total: 49-7-10-10 Prize Money: $209,258
Jockey: G Guedj-gay WT: 59.5 Good: 24-2-5-6 Track: 15-6-3-0

9yo bay fr g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 33-5-8-7 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 24-5-7-3
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Lady Ascot (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 47-7-10-9 Soft/Heavy: 23-5-5-3 Last Win: 27/04/21 (889 Days)
Owner: Take Five Sas

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 S Planque	 57.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  ........ 9¾................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 10	 12Jul23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 61	 [	 8]	 M Meyer	 58.5	 $--	 Say Good Buy	 2:12.40		  ........ 1¾...................................Dax
3 of 8	 30Jul23	 LAT	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	 5]	 Mr F Guy	 68.5	 $--	 Poporo	 2:20.14		  ........... 3................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 9	 22Aug23	 DAX	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 3]	 M Meyer	 58	 $--	 A Better World	 2:14.00		  .......... ¾...................................Dax
4 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 63	 [	 4]	 M Meyer	 60.5	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

7 FACE AU VENT (FR) Trainer: D Watrigant Barrier: 13 Total: 9-1-0-2 Prize Money: $15,840
Jockey: F Veron WT: 59.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo chestnut fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Kheleyf (USA) Dam: Mil Huit Cent Deux (FR) J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-2 Last Win: 06/03/23 (211 Days)
Owner: Axelle Negre De Watrigant

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 A Better World	 2:14.41		  ........ 5½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
9 of 16	 10Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	13]	 I Mendizabal	 59.5	 $--	 Graine De Pastel	 2:02.20		  ........ 9½...................................Pau
11 of 16	 11Jan23	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	 4]	 A Crastus	 57.5	 $--	 Miss Treville	 1:35.90		  ........ 4¾...................................Pau
1 of 12	 06Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 F Veron	 59	 $--	 El Torero	 1:35.50		  .......... ½............................ Toulouse
5 of 6	 14Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 16	 [	 6]	 M Eon	 54.5	 $--	 Maroon Six	 1:41.72		  ......... 17................. La Teste de Buch

8 FLY D’ASPE Trainer: A De Watrigant Barrier: 8 Total: 40-6-4-7 Prize Money: $94,495
Jockey: D Santiago (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 18-4-1-2 Track: 6-2-1-1

8yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 17-1-1-6 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 26-6-2-5
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Villerville (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 9-1-0-4 Turf: 32-4-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-4 Last Win: 10/12/22 (297 Days)
Owner: Le Haras Des Sens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 37	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 60	 $--	 Walking Painting	 1:39.40		  ........ 8¼............................ Toulouse
3 of 10	 15Apr23	 MDM	turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 D Santiago	 58	 $--	 Triton	 2:15.70		  ........ 3¼...................Mont De Marsan
3 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 51	 [	 3]	 D Santiago	 59	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:39.98		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 D Santiago	 56.5	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  ........ 6¾................. La Teste de Buch
8 of 11	 19Jul23	 MDM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 38	 [	 6]	 D Santiago	 61	 $--	 Deja Vue	 1:34.50		  ........... 6...................Mont De Marsan

9 CAESARS PALACE (FR) Trainer: R Avial Lopez Barrier: 12 Total: 23-4-3-1 Prize Money: $50,255
Jockey: G Sanchez WT: 59 Good: 17-3-1-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 16-2-3-1 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-2-1-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Ana Smart (USA) (USA) J+H: 6-2-1-0 Turf: 16-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 22/05/23 (134 Days)
Owner: A Galdona Inurrategui

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 22Mar23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 44	 [	 7]	 G Sanchez	 57.5	 $--	 Werseiller	 1:25.90		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
7 of 16	 24Apr23	 BLB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 1]	 G Sanchez	 58	 $--	 Rakan	 1:38.86		  ........ 2¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 G Sanchez	 54.5	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:39.98		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
2 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 54	 [	12]	 G Sanchez	 60	 $--	 Zoffwaltz	 1:44.30		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
12 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	15]	 G Sanchez	 60	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 7¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

10 ZOFFWALTZ (FR) Trainer: G Vaz Barrier: 3 Total: 19-4-2-0 Prize Money: $39,716
Jockey: V Seguy WT: 58 Good: 13-3-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Zoffany (IRE) Dam: Hadrian’s Waltz (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 5-2-2-0 Turf: 12-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Dm Batista Ribeiro

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 16	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 V Seguy	 54	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:39.98		  ..........nk................. La Teste de Buch
11 of 17	 06Jun23	 STC	 turf	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 14	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Parure Des Sables	 1:34.53		  ........ 9½.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 12	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 3]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:23.30		  ........ 2¾............................ Toulouse
2 of 16	 01Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 V Seguy	 59.5	 $--	 Viou	 1:22.58		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
1 of 14	 02Sep23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 8]	 V Seguy	 56	 $--	 Caesars Palace	 1:44.30		  ........... 2................. La Teste de Buch
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11 AFRICAN GREY (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 15 Total: 34-2-4-4 Prize Money: $68,655
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 58 Good: 15-1-1-2 Track: 7-1-1-1

6yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-0-1-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 16-2-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Agathe Rare (IRE) (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 34-2-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 19-1-3-2 Last Win: 27/04/21 (889 Days)
Owner: A Piednoel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 15	 16Apr23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 55	 [	16]	 T Piccone	 59	 $--	 Queen Lady	 1:58.95		  ........ 1¼.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 15	 11May23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 53	 $--	 Bevan	 2:00.58		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 16	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 F Veron	 55	 $--	 Laurent	 1:53.07		  ........ 3¼................. La Teste de Buch
14 of 14	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 T Piccone	 60	 $--	 Gaylor Senora	 1:48.98		  ...... 31¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 A Werle	 59	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 2½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

12 SAMBA VANILLA (FR) Trainer: S Brogi Barrier: 16 Total: 11-3-1-0 Prize Money: $27,258
Jockey: A Mekouche (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 8-3-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo gr fon fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-3-1-0
Sire: Johnny Barnes (IRE) Dam: Kiritsou (FR) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 8-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/12/22 (306 Days)
Owner: M Gianni

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 01Dec22	 POR	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 64	 [	 6]	 E Corallo	 60.5	 $--	 Bird Out	 1:42.60		  ..........nk............................Pornichet
8 of 12	 20Dec22	 PAU	 awt	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 32	 [	 2]	 A Mekouche	 59.5	 $--	 Don Falco	 1:34.50		  ........ 6½...................................Pau
7 of 7	 25Apr23	 LEN	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $--	 Vaydena	 1:26.94		  ........ 4½.............................Le Mans
9 of 14	 01Jun23	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 44	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55	 $--	 Azov	 1:36.20		  ........ 4¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 16	 27Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 31	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 58	 $--	 Innovator	 1:27.00		  ........ 5¼............................ Deauville

13 MYBOYFRIEND (FR) Trainer: F Pardon Barrier: 2 Total: 16-2-0-2 Prize Money: $33,420
Jockey: A Gutierrez Val WT: 56.5 Good: 11-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Myboycharlie (IRE) Dam: Company (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 9-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 22/05/23 (134 Days)
Owner: M Martinez

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 15	 09Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 29	 [	11]	 A Orani	 59.5	 $--	 Beijinho	 1:48.59		  ........ 6¾................... Marseille-Borely
10 of 15	 28Jun23	 MSB	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	15]	 M Germain	 56.5	 $--	 Mama Imelda	 1:44.62		  ........ 3¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 12	 20Jul23	 VIC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 M Germain	 59	 $--	 Muelheimer Perle	 1:39.57		  ........ 1½.................................Vichy
3 of 12	 25Aug23	 LAT	 turf	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Forza Sedaca	 1:58.71		  ........... 1................. La Teste de Buch
13 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	16]	 A Gutierrez Val	 57.5	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 8½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

14 LEPARD (FR) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 5-2-0-0 Prize Money: $22,539
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 55.5 Good: 4-2-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay cl fr h Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-2-0-0
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: La Fortunela (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/07/23 (94 Days)
Owner: S Goldmann

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16May22	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 Eddy Hardouin	 58	 $--	 Afadil	 1:42.97		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
8 of 11	 10Jun22	 COM	turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 57	 $--	 By All Means	 1:37.15		  ........ 8¼......................... Compiegne
1 of 11	 01Jul23	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 3]	 K Braye	 66	 $--	 Baileys Memoire	 1:37.81		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
5 of 11	 05Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	11]	 K Braye	 68	 $--	 Pannetone	 1:57.17		  ........ 7¼............................ Deauville
11 of 16	 27Aug23	 DEA	 awt	 1500	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	13]	 B Murzabayev	 57	 $--	 Innovator	 1:27.00		  ...... 15¼............................ Deauville

15 KENDY TIME (FR) Trainer: J Piednoel Barrier: 11 Total: 17-2-0-2 Prize Money: $52,447
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo grey fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 3-1-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Time Pressure (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 16-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-1-0-2 Last Win: 02/08/21 (792 Days)
Owner: C Raimont

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 12	 20Nov22	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 E Corallo	 58.5	 $--	 Laris	 2:14.91		  ...... 33¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 8	 22Jun23	 LAT	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 F Veron	 57	 $--	 Sea Of Ash	 1:42.71		  ........... 6................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 14	 14Jul23	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $--	 Gaylor Senora	 1:48.98		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 13	 12Aug23	 DEA	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	 2]	 T Piccone	 56.5	 $--	 Everillo	 2:11.37		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
7 of 15	 17Sep23	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 9]	 M Forest	 57	 $--	 Autumn Pride	 2:09.68		  ........ 4¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat

16 SHOWMAN (FR) Trainer: J Resimont Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-0-1 Prize Money: $25,890
Jockey: D Morin WT: 55 Good: 16-2-0-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo bay fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-0-0 Yielding: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: New Yorkaise (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (360 Days)
Owner: N Benmahrez / C&D Lauffer

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 13	 10Mar23	 DEA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 21	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57.5	 $--	 Chop Val	 1:23.03		  ........... 5............................ Deauville
11 of 15	 31Mar23	 CHA	 awt	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 28	 [	14]	 T Piccone	 57.5	 $--	 Abelard F	 1:24.31		  ........ 9¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 10	 26Apr23	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 Y Rousset	 57.5	 $--	 Braveheart	 1:48.77		  ...... 20½.........................Saint-Cloud
5 of 13	 22May23	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 6]	 M Meyer	 56	 $--	 Instruit	 1:02.02		  ........ 4½................. La Teste de Buch
10 of 12	 27Jun23	 TOU	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 19	 [	14]	 A Molins	 56.5	 $--	 Nordeste	 1:23.30		  ........ 8¾............................ Toulouse


